

Effective 1/1/2023, The PPA lists list for the 4 AIM (American Imaging Management) programs have been combined into one list to eliminate the need to search on various lists.

A column has been added to indicate who must be contacted to obtain with the following abbreviations:

Oncology=AIM Oncology

Sleep=AIM Sleep Study

DIM=AIM Radiology

Cardiology=AIM Cardiology

By clicking on the link, you will be sent to the corresponding program page for more information regarding the specific authorization process.

If the member's group is not enrolled in the AIM program indicated, PPA is not required for that procedure/drug in the specified place of service.

If you have questions regarding this list, please contact Blue Cross NC Utilization Management at 1-800-672-7897 or your provider relations representative.

Notice Date: The listed date is when the notice of the existing code was added.

Effective Date: The listed date is when the code will require prior authorization for correct claims processing. If there is no date in this field, the requirement is in effect.

Ineffective Date: The listed date is when the code became invalid ore removed from PPA. The code can be billed for up to 18 months past the date for correct claims processing if prior authorization was requested

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
00530*	Anesthesia for permanent transvenous pacemaker insertion	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
00534*	Anesthesia for transvenous insertion or replacement of pacing cardioverter-defibrillator	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33202*	Insertion of epicardial electrode(s); open incision (eg, thoracotomy, median sternotomy, subxiphoid approach)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33203*	Insertion of epicardial electrode(s); endoscopic approach (eg, thoracoscopy, pericardioscopy)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33206*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with transvenous electrode(s); atrial	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33207*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with transvenous electrode(s); ventricular	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33208*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with transvenous electrode(s); atrial and ventricular	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33208*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with transvenous electrode(s); atrial and ventricular	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33212*	Insertion of pacemaker pulse generator only; single existing single lead	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33213*	Insertion of pacemaker pulse generator only; with existing dual leads	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33214*	Upgrade of implanted pacemaker system, conversion of single chamber system to dual chamber system (includes removal of previously placed pulse generator, testing of existing lead, insertion of new lead, insertion of new pulse generator)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33215*	Repositioning of previously implanted transvenous pacemaker or ICD (right atrial or right ventricular) electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33216*	Insertion of a single transvenous electrode, permanent pacemaker or implantable defibrillator	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33217*	Insertion of 2 transvenous electrodes, permanent pacemaker or implantable defibrillator	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33218*	Repair of single transvenous electrode, permanent pacemaker or ICD	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33220*	Repair of 2 transvenous electrodes for permanent pacemaker or ICD	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33221*	Insertion of pacemaker pulse generator only; with existing multiple leads	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33222*	Relocation of skin pocket for pacemaker	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33223*	Relocation of skin pocket ICD	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
33224*	Insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing, with attachment to previously placed pacemaker or implantable defibrillator pulse generator (including revision of pocket, removal, insertion, and/or replacement of existing generator)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33225*	Insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing, at time of insertion of implantable defibrillator or pacemaker pulse generator (eg, for upgrade to dual chamber system) (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33226*	Repositioning of previously implanted cardiac venous system (left ventricular) electrode (including removal, insertion and/or replacement of existing generator)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33227*	Removal of permanent pacemaker pulse generator, testing of existing lead, insertion of new lead, insertion of new pulse generator	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33228*	Removal of permanent pacemaker pulse generator, testing of existing lead, insertion of new lead, insertion of new pulse generator; dual lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33229*	Removal of permanent pacemaker pulse generator with replacement of pacemaker pulse generator; multiple lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33230*	Insertion of implantable defibrillator pulse generator only; with existing dual leads	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33231*	Insertion of implantable defibrillator pulse generator only; with existing multiple leads	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33233*	Removal of permanent pacemaker pulse generator only	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33234*	Removal of transvenous pacemaker electrode(s); single lead system, atrial or ventricular	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33235*	Removal of transvenous pacemaker electrode(s); dual lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33236*	Removal of permanent epicardial pacemaker and electrodes by thoracotomy; single lead system, atrial or ventricular	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33237*	Removal of permanent epicardial pacemaker and electrodes by thoracotomy; dual lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33238*	Removal of permanent transvenous electrode(s) by thoracotomy	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33240*	Insertion of implantable defibrillator pulse generator only; with existing single lead	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33241*	Removal of implantable defibrillator pulse generator only	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
33243*	Removal of single or dual chamber pacing cardioverter-defibrillator electrode(s); by thoracotomy	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33244*	Removal of single or dual chamber pacing cardioverter-defibrillator electrode(s); by transvenous extraction	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33249*	Insertion or replacement of permanent implantable defibrillator system, with transvenous lead(s), single or dual chamber	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33262*	Removal of implantable defibrillator pulse generator with replacement of implantable defibrillator pulse generator; single lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33263*	Removal of implantable defibrillator pulse generator with replacement of implantable defibrillator pulse generator; dual lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33264*	Removal of implantable defibrillator pulse generator with replacement of implantable defibrillator pulse generator; multiple lead system	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33270*	Insertion or replacement of permanent subcutaneous implantable defibrillator system, with subcutaneous electrode, including defibrillation threshold evaluation, induction of arrhythmia, evaluation of sensing for arrhythmia termination, and programming or reprogramming of sensing or therapeutic parameters, when performed	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33271*	Insertion of subcutaneous implantable defibrillator electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33272*	Removal of subcutaneous implantable defibrillator electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33273*	Repositioning of previously implanted subcutaneous implantable defibrillator electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
33274*	Transcatheter insertion or replacement of permanent leadless pacemaker, right ventricular, including imaging guidance (e.g., fluoroscopy, venous ultrasound, ventriculography, femoral venography) and device evaluation (e.g., interrogation or programming), when performed	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
64583	OPEN IMPLANTATION OF HYPOGLOSSAL NERVE NEUROSTIMULATOR ARRAY, PULSE GENERATOR, AND DISTAL RESPIRATORY SENSOR ELECTRODE OR ELECTRODE ARRAY	Sleep	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
64583	REVISION OR REPLACEMENT OF HYPOGLOSSAL NERVE NEUROSTIMULATOR ARRAY AND DISTAL RESPIRATORY SENSOR ELECTRODE OR ELECTRODE ARRAY, INCLUDING CONNECTION TO EXISTING PULSE GENERATOR	Sleep	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
64584	REMOVAL OF HYPOGLOSSAL NERVE NEUROSTIMULATOR ARRAY, PULSE GENERATOR, AND DISTAL RESPIRATORY SENSOR ELECTRODE OR ELECTRODE ARRAY	Sleep	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
70336	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, TEMPOROMANDIBULAR JOINT(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70450	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, HEAD OR BRAIN; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
70460	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, HEAD OR BRAIN; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70470	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, HEAD OR BRAIN; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
70480	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ORBIT, SELLA, OR POSTERIOR FOSSA OR OUTER, MIDDLE, OR INNER EAR; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
70481	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ORBIT, SELLA, OR POSTERIOR FOSSA OR OUTER, MIDDLE, OR INNER EAR; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70482	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ORBIT, SELLA, OR POSTERIOR FOSSA OR OUTER, MIDDLE, OR INNER EAR; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
70486	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, MAXILLOFACIAL AREA; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
70487	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, MAXILLOFACIAL AREA; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70488	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, MAXILLOFACIAL AREA; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
70490	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, SOFT TISSUE NECK; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
70491	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, SOFT TISSUE NECK; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70492	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, SOFT TISSUE NECK; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
70496	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, HEAD, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
70498	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, NECK, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
70540	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ORBIT, FACE, AND/OR NECK; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70542	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ORBIT, FACE, AND/OR NECK; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70543	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ORBIT, FACE, AND/OR NECK; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
70544	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, HEAD; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70545	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, HEAD; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70546	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, HEAD; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
70547	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, NECK; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70548	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, NECK; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70549	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, NECK; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
70551	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, BRAIN (INCLUDING BRAIN STEM); WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
70552	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, BRAIN (INCLUDING BRAIN STEM); WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
70553	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, BRAIN (INCLUDING BRAIN STEM); WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
70554	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, BRAIN, FUNCTIONAL MRI; INCLUDING TEST SELECTION AND ADMINISTRATION OF REPETITIVE BODY PART MOVEMENT AND/OR VISUAL STIMULATION, NOT REQUIRING PHYSICIAN OR PSYCHOLOGIST ADMINISTRATION	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
70555	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, BRAIN, FUNCTIONAL MRI; REQUIRING PHYSICIAN OR PSYCHOLOGIST ADMINISTRATION OF ENTIRE NEUROFUNCTIONAL TESTING	DIM		2/1/2007	
71250	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, DIAGNOSTIC; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
71260	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, DIAGNOSTIC; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
71270	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, DIAGNOSTIC; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
71271	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORAX, LOW DOSE FOR LUNG CANCER SCREENING, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		1/1/2021	
71275	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, CHEST (NONCORONARY), WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
71550	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, CHEST (EG, FOR EVALUATION OF HILAR AND MEDIASTINAL LYMPHADENOPATHY); WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
71551	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, CHEST (EG, FOR EVALUATION OF HILAR AND MEDIASTINAL LYMPHADENOPATHY); WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
71552	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, CHEST (EG, FOR EVALUATION OF HILAR AND MEDIASTINAL LYMPHADENOPATHY); WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
71555	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, CHEST (EXCLUDING MYOCARDIUM), WITH OR WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72125	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, CERVICAL SPINE; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72126	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, CERVICAL SPINE; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72127	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, CERVICAL SPINE; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
72128	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORACIC SPINE; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72129	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORACIC SPINE; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
72130	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, THORACIC SPINE; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
72131	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, LUMBAR SPINE; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72132	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, LUMBAR SPINE; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72133	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, LUMBAR SPINE; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
72141	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, CERVICAL; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72142	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, CERVICAL; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72146	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, THORACIC; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72147	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, THORACIC; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72148	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, LUMBAR; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72149	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, LUMBAR; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72156	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES; CERVICAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72157	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES; THORACIC	DIM		2/1/2007	
72158	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES; LUMBAR	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
72159	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, SPINAL CANAL AND CONTENTS, WITH OR WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72191	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, PELVIS, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
72192	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
72193	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, PELVIS; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72194	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
72195	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72196	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, PELVIS; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
72197	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
72198	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, PELVIS, WITH OR WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73200	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, UPPER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
73201	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, UPPER EXTREMITY; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73202	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, UPPER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
73206	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, UPPER EXTREMITY, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
73218	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, UPPER EXTREMITY, OTHER THAN JOINT; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73219	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, UPPER EXTREMITY, OTHER THAN JOINT; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
73220	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, UPPER EXTREMITY, OTHER THAN JOINT; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
73221	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ANY JOINT OF UPPER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73222	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ANY JOINT OF UPPER EXTREMITY; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73223	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ANY JOINT OF UPPER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
73225	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, UPPER EXTREMITY, WITH OR WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73700	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, LOWER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
73701	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, LOWER EXTREMITY; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73702	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, LOWER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
73706	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, LOWER EXTREMITY, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
73718	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, LOWER EXTREMITY OTHER THAN JOINT; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73719	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, LOWER EXTREMITY OTHER THAN JOINT; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
73720	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, LOWER EXTREMITY OTHER THAN JOINT; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
73721	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ANY JOINT OF LOWER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
73722	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ANY JOINT OF LOWER EXTREMITY; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
73723	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ANY JOINT OF LOWER EXTREMITY; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
73725	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, LOWER EXTREMITY, WITH OR WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
74150	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		2/1/2007	
74160	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
74170	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS	DIM		2/1/2007	
74174	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		1/1/2012	
74175	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING NONCONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED, AND IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
74176	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		1/1/2011	
74177	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		1/1/2011	
74178	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL IN ONE OR BOTH BODY REGIONS, FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SECTIONS IN ONE OR BOTH BODY REGIONS	DIM		1/1/2011	
74181	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ABDOMEN; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
74182	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ABDOMEN; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
74183	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, ABDOMEN; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES	DIM		2/1/2007	
74185	MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY, ABDOMEN, WITH OR WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S)	DIM		2/1/2007	
74261	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC (CT) COLONOGRAPHY, DIAGNOSTIC, INCLUDING IMAGE POSTPROCESSING; WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL	DIM		1/1/2010	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
74262	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC (CT) COLONOGRAPHY, DIAGNOSTIC, INCLUDING IMAGE POSTPROCESSING; WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) INCLUDING NON-CONTRAST IMAGES, IF PERFORMED	DIM		1/1/2010	
74263	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC (CT) COLONOGRAPHY, SCREENING, INCLUDING IMAGE POSTPROCESSING	DIM		1/1/2010	
74712	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, FETAL, INCLUDING PLACENTAL AND MATERNAL PELVIC IMAGING WHEN PERFORMED; SINGLE OR FIRST GESTATION	DIM		1/1/2016	
74713	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, FETAL, INCLUDING PLACENTAL AND MATERNAL PELVIC IMAGING WHEN PERFORMED; EACH ADDITIONAL GESTATION (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE)	DIM		1/1/2016	
75557	CARDIAC MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING FOR MORPHOLOGY AND FUNCTION WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL;	DIM		1/1/2008	
75559	CARDIAC MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING FOR MORPHOLOGY AND FUNCTION WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL; WITH STRESS IMAGING	DIM		1/1/2008	
75561	CARDIAC MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING FOR MORPHOLOGY AND FUNCTION WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES;	DIM		1/1/2008	
75563	CARDIAC MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING FOR MORPHOLOGY AND FUNCTION WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), FOLLOWED BY CONTRAST MATERIAL(S) AND FURTHER SEQUENCES; WITH STRESS IMAGING	DIM		1/1/2008	
75571	CARDIAC MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING FOR VELOCITY FLOW MAPPING (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE)	DIM		1/1/2010	
75572	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, HEART, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL, WITH QUANTITATIVE EVALUATION OF CORONARY CALCIUM	DIM		1/1/2010	
75573	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, HEART, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOR EVALUATION OF CARDIAC STRUCTURE AND MORPHOLOGY (INCLUDING 3D IMAGE POSTPROCESSING, ASSESSMENT OF CARDIAC FUNCTION, AND EVALUATION OF VENOUS STRUCTURES, IF PERFORMED)	DIM		1/1/2010	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
75574	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY, HEART, WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL, FOR EVALUATION OF CARDIAC STRUCTURE AND MORPHOLOGY IN THE SETTING OF CONGENITAL HEART DISEASE (INCLUDING 3D IMAGE POSTPROCESSING, ASSESSMENT OF LV CARDIAC FUNCTION, RV STRUCTURE AND FUNCTION AND EVALUATION OF VENOUS STRUCTURES, IF PERFORMED)	DIM		1/1/2010	
75635	COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHIC ANGIOGRAPHY, HEART, CORONARY ARTERIES AND BYPASS GRAFTS (WHEN PRESENT), WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL, INCLUDING 3D IMAGE POSTPROCESSING (INCLUDING EVALUATION OF CARDIAC STRUCTURE AND MORPHOLOGY, ASSESSMENT OF CARDIAC FUNCTION, AND EVALUATION OF VENOUS STRUCTURES, IF PERFORMED)	DIM		2/1/2007	
76390	MAGNETIC RESONANCE SPECTROSCOPY	DIM		2/1/2007	
76391	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, VIBRATION) ELASTOGRAPHY	DIM		1/1/2019	
77046	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, BREAST, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL; UNILATERAL	DIM		1/1/2019	
77047	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, BREAST, WITHOUT CONTRAST MATERIAL; BILATERAL	DIM		1/1/2019	
77048	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, BREAST, WITHOUT AND WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING COMPUTER-AIDED DETECTION (CAD REAL-TIME LESION DETECTION, CHARACTERIZATION AND PHARMACOKINETIC ANALYSIS), WHEN PERFORMED; UNILATERAL	DIM		1/1/2019	
77049	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, BREAST, WITHOUT AND WITH CONTRAST MATERIAL(S), INCLUDING COMPUTER-AIDED DETECTION (CAD REAL-TIME LESION DETECTION, CHARACTERIZATION AND PHARMACOKINETIC ANALYSIS), WHEN PERFORMED; BILATERAL	DIM		1/1/2019	
77084	MAGNETIC RESONANCE (EG, PROTON) IMAGING, BONE MARROW BLOOD SUPPLY	DIM		7/1/2008	
78012	THYROID UPTAKE, SINGLE OR MULTIPLE QUANTITATIVE MEASUREMENT(S) (INCLUDING STIMULATION, SUPPRESSION, OR DISCHARGE, WHEN PERFORMED)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78013	THYROID IMAGING (INCLUDING VASCULAR FLOW, WHEN PERFORMED);	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78014	THYROID IMAGING (INCLUDING VASCULAR FLOW, WHEN PERFORMED); WITH SINGLE OR MULTIPLE UPTAKE(S) QUANTITATIVE MEASUREMENT(S) (INCLUDING STIMULATION, SUPPRESSION, OR DISCHARGE, WHEN PERFORMED)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78015	THYROID CARCINOMA METASTASES IMAGING; LIMITED AREA (EG, NECK AND CHEST ONLY)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78016	THYROID CARCINOMA METASTASES IMAGING; WITH ADDITIONAL STUDIES (EG, URINARY RECOVERY)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78018	THYROID CARCINOMA METASTASES IMAGING; WHOLE BODY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78020	THYROID CARCINOMA METASTASES UPTAKE (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78070	PARATHYROID PLANAR IMAGING (INCLUDING SUBTRACTION, WHEN PERFORMED);	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78071	PARATHYROID PLANAR IMAGING (INCLUDING SUBTRACTION, WHEN PERFORMED); WITH TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78072	PARATHYROID PLANAR IMAGING (INCLUDING SUBTRACTION, WHEN PERFORMED); WITH TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT), AND CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78075	ADRENAL IMAGING, CORTEX AND/OR MEDULLA	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78102	BONE MARROW IMAGING; LIMITED AREA	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78103	BONE MARROW IMAGING; MULTIPLE AREAS	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78104	BONE MARROW IMAGING; WHOLE BODY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78185	SPLEEN IMAGING ONLY, WITH OR WITHOUT VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78195	LYMPHATICS AND LYMPH NODES IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78201	LIVER IMAGING; STATIC ONLY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78202	LIVER IMAGING; WITH VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78215	LIVER AND SPLEEN IMAGING; STATIC ONLY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78216	LIVER AND SPLEEN IMAGING; WITH VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78226	HEPATOBIILIARY SYSTEM IMAGING, INCLUDING GALLBLADDER WHEN PRESENT;	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78227	HEPATOBIILIARY SYSTEM IMAGING, INCLUDING GALLBLADDER WHEN PRESENT; WITH PHARMACOLOGIC INTERVENTION, INCLUDING QUANTITATIVE MEASUREMENT(S) WHEN PERFORMED	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78230	SALIVARY GLAND IMAGING;	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78231	SALIVARY GLAND IMAGING; WITH SERIAL IMAGES	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78232	SALIVARY GLAND FUNCTION STUDY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78258	ESOPHAGEAL MOTILITY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78261	GASTRIC MUCOSA IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78262	GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX STUDY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78264	GASTRIC EMPTYING IMAGING STUDY (EG, SOLID, LIQUID, OR BOTH);	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78265	GASTRIC EMPTYING IMAGING STUDY (EG, SOLID, LIQUID, OR BOTH); WITH SMALL BOWEL TRANSIT	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78266	GASTRIC EMPTYING IMAGING STUDY (EG, SOLID, LIQUID, OR BOTH); WITH SMALL BOWEL AND COLON TRANSIT, MULTIPLE DAYS	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78278	ACUTE GASTROINTESTINAL BLOOD LOSS IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78290	INTESTINE IMAGING (EG, ECTOPIC GASTRIC MUCOSA, MECKEL'S LOCALIZATION, VOLVULUS)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78291	PERITONEAL-VENOUS SHUNT PATENCY TEST (EG, FOR LEVEEN, DENVER SHUNT)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78300	BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; LIMITED AREA	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78305	BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; MULTIPLE AREAS	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78306	BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; WHOLE BODY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78315	BONE AND/OR JOINT IMAGING; 3 PHASE STUDY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78429	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), METABOLIC EVALUATION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED), SINGLE STUDY; WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY TRANSMISSION SCAN	DIM		1/1/2020	
78430	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), PERFUSION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED); SINGLE STUDY, AT REST OR STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC), WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY TRANSMISSION SCAN	DIM		1/1/2020	
78431	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), PERFUSION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED); MULTIPLE STUDIES AT REST AND STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC), WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY TRANSMISSION SCAN	DIM		1/1/2020	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78432	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), COMBINED PERFUSION WITH METABOLIC EVALUATION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED), DUAL RADIOTRACER (EG, MYOCARDIAL VIABILITY);	DIM		1/1/2020	
78433	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), COMBINED PERFUSION WITH METABOLIC EVALUATION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED), DUAL RADIOTRACER (EG, MYOCARDIAL VIABILITY); WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY TRANSMISSION SCAN	DIM		1/1/2020	
78434	ABSOLUTE QUANTITATION OF MYOCARDIAL BLOOD FLOW (AQMBF), POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), REST AND PHARMACOLOGIC STRESS (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE)	DIM		1/1/2020	
78445	NON-CARDIAC VASCULAR FLOW IMAGING (IE, ANGIOGRAPHY, VENOGRAPHY)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78451	MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION IMAGING, TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT) (INCLUDING ATTENUATION CORRECTION, QUALITATIVE OR QUANTITATIVE WALL MOTION, EJECTION FRACTION BY FIRST PASS OR GATED TECHNIQUE, ADDITIONAL QUANTIFICATION, WHEN PERFORMED); SINGLE STUDY, AT REST OR STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC)	DIM		1/1/2010	
78452	MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION IMAGING, TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT) (INCLUDING ATTENUATION CORRECTION, QUALITATIVE OR QUANTITATIVE WALL MOTION, EJECTION FRACTION BY FIRST PASS OR GATED TECHNIQUE, ADDITIONAL QUANTIFICATION, WHEN PERFORMED); MULTIPLE STUDIES, AT REST AND/OR STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC) AND/OR REDISTRIBUTION AND/OR REST REINJECTION	DIM		1/1/2010	
78453	MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION IMAGING, PLANAR (INCLUDING QUALITATIVE OR QUANTITATIVE WALL MOTION, EJECTION FRACTION BY FIRST PASS OR GATED TECHNIQUE, ADDITIONAL QUANTIFICATION, WHEN PERFORMED); SINGLE STUDY, AT REST OR STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC)	DIM		1/1/2010	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78454	MYOCARDIAL PERFUSION IMAGING, PLANAR (INCLUDING QUALITATIVE OR QUANTITATIVE WALL MOTION, EJECTION FRACTION BY FIRST PASS OR GATED TECHNIQUE, ADDITIONAL QUANTIFICATION, WHEN PERFORMED); MULTIPLE STUDIES, AT REST AND/OR STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC) AND/OR REDISTRIBUTION AND/OR REST REINJECTION	DIM		1/1/2010	
78456	ACUTE VENOUS THROMBOSIS IMAGING, PEPTIDE	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78457	VENOUS THROMBOSIS IMAGING, VENOGRAM; UNILATERAL	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78458	VENOUS THROMBOSIS IMAGING, VENOGRAM; BILATERAL	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78459	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), METABOLIC EVALUATION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED), SINGLE STUDY;	DIM		2/1/2007	
78466	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, INFARCT AVID, PLANAR; QUALITATIVE OR QUANTITATIVE	DIM		2/1/2007	
78468	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, INFARCT AVID, PLANAR; WITH EJECTION FRACTION BY FIRST PASS TECHNIQUE	DIM		2/1/2007	
78469	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, INFARCT AVID, PLANAR; TOMOGRAPHIC SPECT WITH OR WITHOUT QUANTIFICATION	DIM		2/1/2007	
78472	CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING, GATED EQUILIBRIUM; PLANAR, SINGLE STUDY AT REST OR STRESS (EXERCISE AND/OR PHARMACOLOGIC), WALL MOTION STUDY PLUS EJECTION FRACTION, WITH OR WITHOUT ADDITIONAL QUANTITATIVE PROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
78473	CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING, GATED EQUILIBRIUM; MULTIPLE STUDIES, WALL MOTION STUDY PLUS EJECTION FRACTION, AT REST AND STRESS (EXERCISE AND/OR PHARMACOLOGIC), WITH OR WITHOUT ADDITIONAL QUANTIFICATION	DIM		2/1/2007	
78481	CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING (PLANAR), FIRST PASS TECHNIQUE; SINGLE STUDY, AT REST OR WITH STRESS (EXERCISE AND/OR PHARMACOLOGIC), WALL MOTION STUDY PLUS EJECTION FRACTION, WITH OR WITHOUT QUANTIFICATION	DIM		2/1/2007	
78483	CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING (PLANAR), FIRST PASS TECHNIQUE; MULTIPLE STUDIES, AT REST AND WITH STRESS (EXERCISE AND/OR PHARMACOLOGIC), WALL MOTION STUDY PLUS EJECTION FRACTION, WITH OR WITHOUT QUANTIFICATION	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78491	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), PERFUSION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED); SINGLE STUDY, AT REST OR STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC)	DIM		2/1/2007	
78492	MYOCARDIAL IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET), PERFUSION STUDY (INCLUDING VENTRICULAR WALL MOTION[S] AND/OR EJECTION FRACTION[S], WHEN PERFORMED); MULTIPLE STUDIES AT REST AND STRESS (EXERCISE OR PHARMACOLOGIC)	DIM		2/1/2007	
78494	CARDIAC BLOOD POOL IMAGING, GATED EQUILIBRIUM, SPECT, AT REST, WALL MOTION STUDY PLUS EJECTION FRACTION, WITH OR WITHOUT QUANTITATIVE PROCESSING	DIM		2/1/2007	
78579	PULMONARY VENTILATION IMAGING (EG, AEROSOL OR GAS)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78580	PULMONARY PERFUSION IMAGING (EG, PARTICULATE)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78582	PULMONARY VENTILATION (EG, AEROSOL OR GAS) AND PERFUSION IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78597	QUANTITATIVE DIFFERENTIAL PULMONARY PERFUSION, INCLUDING IMAGING WHEN PERFORMED	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78598	QUANTITATIVE DIFFERENTIAL PULMONARY PERFUSION AND VENTILATION (EG, AEROSOL OR GAS), INCLUDING IMAGING WHEN PERFORMED	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78600	BRAIN IMAGING, LESS THAN 4 STATIC VIEWS;	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78601	BRAIN IMAGING, LESS THAN 4 STATIC VIEWS; WITH VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78605	BRAIN IMAGING, MINIMUM 4 STATIC VIEWS;	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78606	BRAIN IMAGING, MINIMUM 4 STATIC VIEWS; WITH VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78608	BRAIN IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET); METABOLIC EVALUATION	DIM		2/1/2007	
78609	BRAIN IMAGING, POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET); PERFUSION EVALUATION	DIM		2/1/2007	
78610	BRAIN IMAGING, VASCULAR FLOW ONLY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78630	CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW, IMAGING (NOT INCLUDING INTRODUCTION OF MATERIAL); CISTERNOGRAPHY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78635	CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW, IMAGING (NOT INCLUDING INTRODUCTION OF MATERIAL); VENTRICULOGRAPHY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78645	CEREBROSPINAL FLUID FLOW, IMAGING (NOT INCLUDING INTRODUCTION OF MATERIAL); SHUNT EVALUATION	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78650	CEREBROSPINAL FLUID LEAKAGE DETECTION AND LOCALIZATION	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78660	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL DACRYOCYSTOGRAPHY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78700	KIDNEY IMAGING MORPHOLOGY;	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78701	KIDNEY IMAGING MORPHOLOGY; WITH VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78707	KIDNEY IMAGING MORPHOLOGY; WITH VASCULAR FLOW AND FUNCTION, SINGLE STUDY WITHOUT PHARMACOLOGICAL INTERVENTION	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78708	KIDNEY IMAGING MORPHOLOGY; WITH VASCULAR FLOW AND FUNCTION, SINGLE STUDY, WITH PHARMACOLOGICAL INTERVENTION (EG, ANGIOTENSIN CONVERTING ENZYME INHIBITOR AND/OR DIURETIC)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78709	KIDNEY IMAGING MORPHOLOGY; WITH VASCULAR FLOW AND FUNCTION, MULTIPLE STUDIES, WITH AND WITHOUT PHARMACOLOGICAL INTERVENTION (EG, ANGIOTENSIN CONVERTING ENZYME INHIBITOR AND/OR DIURETIC)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78725	KIDNEY FUNCTION STUDY, NON-IMAGING RADIOISOTOPIC STUDY	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78730	URINARY BLADDER RESIDUAL STUDY (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78740	URETERAL REFLUX STUDY (RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL VOIDING CYSTOGRAM)	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78761	TESTICULAR IMAGING WITH VASCULAR FLOW	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78800	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); PLANAR, SINGLE AREA (EG, HEAD, NECK, CHEST, PELVIS), SINGLE DAY IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78801	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); PLANAR, 2 OR MORE AREAS (EG, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS, HEAD AND CHEST), 1 OR MORE DAYS IMAGING OR SINGLE AREA IMAGING OVER 2 OR MORE DAYS	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78802	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); PLANAR, WHOLE BODY, SINGLE DAY IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78803	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT), SINGLE AREA (EG, HEAD, NECK, CHEST, PELVIS), SINGLE DAY IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78804	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); PLANAR, WHOLE BODY, REQUIRING 2 OR MORE DAYS IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78811	POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) IMAGING; LIMITED AREA (EG, CHEST, HEAD/NECK)	DIM		2/1/2007	
78812	POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) IMAGING; SKULL BASE TO MID-THIGH	DIM		2/1/2007	
78813	POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) IMAGING; WHOLE BODY	DIM		2/1/2007	
78814	POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ATTENUATION CORRECTION AND ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION IMAGING; LIMITED AREA (EG, CHEST, HEAD/NECK)	DIM		2/1/2007	
78815	POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ATTENUATION CORRECTION AND ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION IMAGING; SKULL BASE TO MID-THIGH	DIM		2/1/2007	
78816	POSITRON EMISSION TOMOGRAPHY (PET) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) FOR ATTENUATION CORRECTION AND ANATOMICAL LOCALIZATION IMAGING; WHOLE BODY	DIM		2/1/2007	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
78830	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) TRANSMISSION SCAN FOR ANATOMICAL REVIEW, LOCALIZATION AND DETERMINATION/DETECTION OF PATHOLOGY, SINGLE AREA (EG, HEAD, NECK, CHEST, PELVIS), SINGLE DAY IMAGING	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78831	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT), MINIMUM 2 AREAS (EG, PELVIS AND KNEES, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS), SINGLE DAY IMAGING, OR SINGLE AREA IMAGING OVER 2 OR MORE DAYS	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
78832	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL LOCALIZATION OF TUMOR, INFLAMMATORY PROCESS OR DISTRIBUTION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL AGENT(S) (INCLUDES VASCULAR FLOW AND BLOOD POOL IMAGING, WHEN PERFORMED); TOMOGRAPHIC (SPECT) WITH CONCURRENTLY ACQUIRED COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) TRANSMISSION SCAN FOR ANATOMICAL REVIEW, LOCALIZATION AND DETERMINATION/DETECTION OF PATHOLOGY, MINIMUM 2 AREAS (EG, PELVIS AND KNEES, ABDOMEN AND PELVIS), SINGLE DAY IMAGING, OR SINGLE AREA IMAGING OVER 2 OR MORE DAYS	DIM	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93303	COMPLETE TTHRC ECHO CONGENITAL CARDIAC ANOMALY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93304	F-UP/LIMITED TTHRC ECHO CONGENITAL CAR ANOMALY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93306	ECHO TTHRC R-T 2D W/WOM-MODE COMPL SPEC&COLR D	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93307	ECHO TRANSTHORAC R-T 2D W/WO M-MODE REC COMP	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93308	ECHO TRANSTHORC R-T 2D W/WO M-MODE REC F-UP/LMTD	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93312	ECHO TRANSESOPHAG R-T 2D W/PRB IMG ACQUISJ I&R	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93313	ECHO R-T 2D W/PROBE PLACEMENT ONLY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93314	ECHO TRANSESOPHAG R-T 2D IMG ACQUISJ I&R ONLY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93315	ECHO TRANSESOPHAG CONGEN PROBE PLCMT IMGNG I&R	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93316	ECHO TRANSESOPHAG CONGEN PROBE PLCMT ONLY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93317	ECHO TRANSESOPHAG IMAGE ACQUISJ INTERP&REPORT	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93319	3D ECHO IMG&PST-PXESSING TEE/TTE CGEN CAR ANOMAL	Cardiology	4/1/2023	7/1/2023	
93320	DOPPLER ECHOCARD PULSE WAVE W/SPECTRAL DISPLAY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
93321	DOP ECHOCARD PULSE WAVE W/SPECTRAL F-UP/LMTD STD	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93325	DOP ECHOCARD COLOR FLOW VELOCITY MAPPING	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93350	ECHO TTHRC R-T 2D W/WO M-MODE COMPLETE REST&ST	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93351	ECHO TTHRC R-T 2D W/WO M-MODE REST&STRS CONT ECG	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93352	USE OF ECHO CONTRAST AGENT DURING STRESS ECHO	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93454	CATH PLACEMENT & NJX CORONARY ART ANGIO IMG S&I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93455	CATH PLMT & NJX CORONARY ART/GRFT ANGIO IMG S&I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93456	CATH PLMT R HRT & ARTS W/NJX & ANGIO IMG S&I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93457	CATH PLMT R HRT/ARTS/GRFTS W/NJX& ANGIO IMG S&I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93458	CATH PLMT L HRT & ARTS W/NJX & ANGIO IMG S&I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93459	CATH PLMT L HRT/ARTS/GRFTS WNJX & ANGIO IMG S&I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93460	R & L HRT CATH WINJX HRT ART& L VENTR IMG	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93461	R& L HRT CATH W/INJEC HRT ART/GRFT& L VENT I	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93462	LEFT HEART CATH BY TRANSEPTAL PUNCTURE. Add-on Code to: 93458, 93459, 93460, 93461	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93463	MEDICATION ADMIN & HEMODYNAMIC MEASUREMENT. Add-on Code to: 93456 - 93461	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93464	PHYSIOLOGIC EXERCISE STUDY & HEMODYNAMIC MEASU. Add- on Code to: 93456 - 93461	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93566	NJX SEL R VENT/ATRIAL ANGIO HRT CATH W/S&I. Add-on code to other diagnostic or congenital cath codes: 93456, 93457, 93460, 93461	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93567	NJX SUPRAVALV AORTOG HRT CATH W/S&I. Add-on code to other diagnostic or congenital cath codes: 93456, 93457, 93458, 93459, 93460, 93461	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93568	NJX PULMONARY ANGIO HRT CATH W/S&I. Add-on code to other diagnostic or congenital cath codes: 93456, 93457, 93460, 93461	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93640*	Electrophysiologic evaluation of single or dual chamber pacing cardioverter-defibrillator leads including defibrillation threshold evaluation (induction of arrhythmia, evaluation of sensing and pacing for arrhythmia termination) at time of initial implantation or replacement;	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93641*	Electrophysiologic evaluation of single or dual chamber pacing cardioverter-defibrillator leads including defibrillation threshold evaluation (induction of arrhythmia, evaluation of sensing and pacing for arrhythmia termination) at time of initial implantation or replacement; with testing of single or dual chamber pacing cardioverter-defibrillator pulse generator	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
93880	DUPLEX SCAN EXTRACRANIAL ART COMPL BI STUDY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93882	DUPLEX SCAN EXTRACRANIAL ART UNI/LMTD STUDY	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93922	NON-INVAS PHYSIOLOGIC STD EXTREMITY ART 2 LEVEL	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93923	NON-INVASIVE PHYSIOLOGIC STUDY EXTREMITY 3 LEVELS	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93924	N-INVAS PHYSIOLOGIC STD LXTR ART COMPL BI	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93978	DUP-SCAN AORTA IVC ILIAC VASCL/BPGS COMPLETE	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
93979	DUP-SCAN AORTA IVC ILIAC VASCL/BPGS UNI/LMTD	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
95782	Polysomnography; Younger than 6 years, sleep staging with 4 or more additional parameters of sleep, attended by a technologist	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95783	Polysomnography; Younger than 6 years, sleep staging with 4 or more additional parameters of sleep, with initiation of continuous positive airway pressure therapy or bi-level ventilation, attended by a technologist	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95800	Sleep study, unattended, simultaneous recording; heart rate, oxygen saturation, respiratory analysis (e.g., by air flow or peripheral arterial tone) and sleep time	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95801	Sleep study, unattended, simultaneous recording; minimum of heart rate, oxygen saturation, and respiratory analysis (e.g., by air flow or peripheral arterial tone)	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95805	Multiple sleep latency or maintenance of wakefulness testing, recording, analysis and interpretation of physiological measurements of sleep during multiple trials to assess sleepiness.	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95806	Sleep study, unattended, simultaneous recording of heart rate, oxygen saturation, respiratory airflow, and respiratory effort (e.g., thoracoabdominal movement)	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95807	Sleep study, simultaneous recording of ventilation, respiratory effort, ECG or heart rate, and oxygen saturation, attended by a technologist	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95808	Polysomnography; Any age, sleep staging with 1-3 additional parameters of sleep, attended by a technologist	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95810	Polysomnography; Age 6 years or older, sleep staging with 4 or more additional parameters of sleep, attended by a technologist	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	
95811	Polysomnography; Age 6 years or older, sleep staging with 4 or more additional parameters of sleep, with initiation of continuous positive airway pressure therapy or bi-level ventilation, attended by a technologist	Sleep	10/1/2017	12/1/2017	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
0042T	Cerebral perfusion analysis using computed tomography with contrast administration, including post-processing of parametric maps with determination of cerebral blood flow, cerebral blood volume, and mean transit time	DIM		4/1/2022	
0501T	Noninvasive estimated coronary fractional flow reserve (FFR) derived from coronary computed tomography angiography data using computation fluid dynamics physiologic simulation software analysis of functional data to assess the severity of coronary artery disease; data preparation and transmission, analysis of fluid dynamics and simulated maximal coronary hyperemia, generation of estimated FFR model, with anatomical data review in comparison with estimated FFR model to reconcile discordant data, interpretation and report	DIM		1/1/2018	
0502T	Noninvasive estimated coronary fractional flow reserve (FFR) derived from coronary computed tomography angiography data using computation fluid dynamics physiologic simulation software analysis of functional data to assess the severity of coronary artery disease; data preparation and transmission	DIM		1/1/2018	
0503T	Noninvasive estimated coronary fractional flow reserve (FFR) derived from coronary computed tomography angiography data using computation fluid dynamics physiologic simulation software analysis of functional data to assess the severity of coronary artery disease; analysis of fluid dynamics and simulated maximal coronary hyperemia, and generation of estimated FFR mode	DIM		1/1/2018	
0504T	Noninvasive estimated coronary fractional flow reserve (FFR) derived from coronary computed tomography angiography data using computation fluid dynamics physiologic simulation software analysis of functional data to assess the severity of coronary artery disease; anatomical data review in comparison with estimated FFR model to reconcile discordant data, interpretation and report	DIM		1/1/2018	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
0571T*	Insertion or replacement of implantable cardioverter-defibrillator system with substernal electrode(s), including all imaging guidance and electrophysiological evaluation (includes defibrillation threshold evaluation, induction of arrhythmia, evaluation of sensing for arrhythmia termination, and programming or reprogramming of sensing or therapeutic parameters), when performed	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
0572T*	Insertion of substernal implantable defibrillator electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
0573T*	Removal of substernal implantable defibrillator electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
0574T*	Repositioning of previously implanted substernal implantable defibrillator-pacing electrode	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
0633T	CT, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, unilateral; w/o contrast	DIM		4/1/2022	
0634T	CT, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, unilateral; with contrast	DIM		4/1/2022	
0635T	CT, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, unilateral; w/o contrast, followed by contrast	DIM		4/1/2022	
0636T	CT, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed bilateral; w/o contrast	DIM		4/1/2022	
0637T	CT, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, bilateral; with contrast	DIM		4/1/2022	
0638T	CT, breast, including 3D rendering, when performed, bilateral; w/o contrast, followed by contrast	DIM		4/1/2022	
0648T	Quantitative magnetic resonance for analysis of tissue composition (eg, fat, iron, water content), including multiparametric data acquisition, data preparation and transmission, interpretation and report, obtained without diagnostic MRI examination of the same anatomy (eg, organ, gland, tissue, target structure) during the same session	DIM		4/1/2022	
0649T	Quantitative magnetic resonance for analysis of tissue composition (eg, fat, iron, water content), including multiparametric data acquisition, data preparation and transmission, interpretation and report, obtained with diagnostic MRI examination of the same anatomy (eg, organ, gland, tissue, target structure) (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	DIM		4/1/2022	
C1721*	Cardioverter-defibrillator, dual chamber (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1722*	Cardioverter-defibrillator, single chamber (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1767	Generator, neurostimulator (implantable), non-rechargeable (For diagnosis of sleep apnea only)	Sleep	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
C1777*	Lead, cardioverter-defibrillator, endocardial single coil (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1785*	Pacemaker, dual-chamber, rate-responsive (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1786*	Pacemaker, single-chamber, rate-responsive (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1882*	Cardioverter-defibrillator, other than single or dual chamber (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1895*	Lead, cardioverter-defibrillator, endocardial dual coil (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1896*	Lead, cardioverter-defibrillator, other than endocardial single or dual coil (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C1899*	Lead, pacemaker/cardioverter-defibrillator combination (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C2619*	Pacemaker, dual-chamber, non-rate-responsive (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C2620*	Pacemaker, single-chamber, non-rate-responsive (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C2621*	Pacemaker, other than single or dual-chamber (implantable)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C7537*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with atrial transvenous electrode(s), with insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing, at time of insertion of implantable defibrillator or pacemaker pulse generator (eg, for upgrade to dual chamber system)	Cardiology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
C7538*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with ventricular transvenous electrode(s), with insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing, at time of insertion of implantable defibrillator or pacemaker pulse generator (eg, for upgrade to dual chamber system)	Cardiology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
C7539*	Insertion of new or replacement of permanent pacemaker with atrial and ventricular transvenous electrode(s), with insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing, at time of insertion of implantable defibrillator or pacemaker pulse generator (eg, for upgrade to dual chamber system)	Cardiology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
C7540*	Removal of permanent pacemaker pulse generator with replacement of pacemaker pulse generator, dual lead system, with insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing, at time of insertion of implantable defibrillator or pacemaker pulse generator (eg, for upgrade to dual chamber system)	Cardiology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days. The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review.

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
C9399	Tisotumab vedotin- tftv (Tivdak) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2021	4/1/2022	
C9399	Mirvetuximab soravtansine-gynx (Elahere)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
C9399	Teclistamab-cqyv (Tecvayli)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
C9399	Tremelimumab (Imjudo)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
C9600*	Percutaneous transcatheter placement of drug eluting intracoronary stent(s), with coronary angioplasty when performed; single major coronary artery or branch	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C9601*	Percutaneous transcatheter placement of drug-eluting intracoronary stent(s), with coronary angioplasty when performed; each additional branch of a major coronary artery (list separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C9602*	Percutaneous transluminal coronary atherectomy, with drug eluting intracoronary stent, with coronary angioplasty when performed; single major coronary artery or branch	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C9603*	Percutaneous transluminal coronary atherectomy, with drug-eluting intracoronary stent, with coronary angioplasty when performed; each additional branch of a major coronary artery (list separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C9604*	Percutaneous transluminal revascularization of or through coronary artery bypass graft (internal mammary, free arterial, venous), any combination of drug-eluting intracoronary stent, atherectomy and angioplasty, including distal protection when performed; single vessel	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
C9605*	Percutaneous transluminal revascularization of or through coronary artery bypass graft (internal mammary, free arterial, venous), any combination of drug-eluting intracoronary stent, atherectomy and angioplasty, including distal protection when performed; each additional branch subtended by the bypass graft (list separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
E0470	Respiratory assist device, bi-level pressure capability, without back-up rate feature, used with noninvasive interface, e.g., nasal or facial mask (intermittent assist device with continuous positive airway pressure device)	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020
E0471	Respiratory assist device, bi-level pressure capability, with back-up rate feature, used with noninvasive interface, e.g., nasal or facial mask (intermittent assist device with continuous positive airway pressure device)	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
E0485	Oral device/appliance used to reduce upper airway collapsibility, adjustable or non-adjustable, prefabricated, includes fitting and adjustment	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020
E0486	Oral device/appliance used to reduce upper airway collapsibility, adjustable or non-adjustable, custom fabricated, includes fitting and adjustment	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020
E0561	Humidifier, non-heated, used with positive airway pressure device	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020
E0562	Humidifier, heated, used with positive airway pressure device	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020
E0601	Continuous airway pressure (CPAP) device [may be used for either CPAP or BiPAP]	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	10/15/2020
G0398	Home sleep study test (HST) with type II portable monitor, unattended; minimum of 7 channels: EEG, EOG, EMG, ECG/heart rate, airflow, respiratory effort and oxygen saturation	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	
G0399	Home sleep test (HST) with type III portable monitor, unattended; minimum of 4 channels: 2 respiratory movement/airflow, 1 ECG/heart rate and 1 oxygen saturation	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	
G0400	Home sleep study with type IV portable monitor, unattended; minimum of three channels	Sleep	12/1/2017	10/1/2017	
G0448*	Insertion or replacement of a permanent pacing cardioverter-defibrillator system with transvenous lead(s), single or dual chamber with insertion of pacing electrode, cardiac venous system, for left ventricular pacing	Cardiology	10/1/2022	1/1/2023	
J0185	Injection, aprepitant, 1 mg (Cinvanti™) (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2019	
J0881	Injection, darbepoetin alfa, 1 microgram (non-esrd use) (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J0885	Injection, epoetin alfa, (for non-esrd use), 1000 units (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J0897	Injection, denosumab, 1 mg (Prolia/Xgeva) for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J1448	Injection, trilaciclib, 1mg (Cosela) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2021	
J1453	Injection, fosaprepitant, 1 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
J1454	Injection, fosnetupitant 235 mg and palonosetron 0.25 mg (AKYNZEO) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2019	
J1627	Injection, granisetron, extended-release, 0.1 mg (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	4/1/2018	7/1/2018	
J1950	Injection, leuprolide acetate (for depot suspension), per 3.75 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J1951	Injection, leuprolide acetate for depot suspension (Fensolvi), 0.25 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J1952	Leuprolide injectable, camcevi, 1 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J1954	Injection, leuprolide acetate for depot suspension (lutrate), 7.5 mg oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J2469	Injection, palonosetron hcl, 25 mcg (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J2797	Injection, rolapitant, 0.5 mg (Varubi™) (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2019	
J2860	Injection, siltuximab, 10 mg (Sylvant) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J3315	Injection, triptorelin pamoate, 3.75 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J3316	Injection, triptorelin, extended-release, 3.75 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J3490	Mirvetuximab soravtansine-gynx (Elahere)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J3490	Teclistamab-cqyv (Tecvayli)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J3490	Tremelimumab (Imjudo)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J3490	Belantamab mafodotin-blmf (Blenrep) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J3490	Tafasitamab-cxix (Monjuvi) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J3490	Tisotumab vedotin- tftv (Tivdak) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2022	4/1/2022	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
J3590	Mirvetuximab soravtansine-gynx (Elahere)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J3590	Teclistamab-cqyv (Tecvayli)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J3590	Tremelimumab (Imjudo)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J3590	Belantamab mafodotin-blmf (Blenrep) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J3590	Tafasitamab-cxix (Monjuvi) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J3590	Tisotumab vedotin- tftv (Tivdak) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2022	4/1/2022	
J9019	Asparaginase erwinia chrysanthemi (Erwinaze) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2022	4/1/2022	
J9021	Injection, asparaginase, recombinant, (rylaze), 0.1 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2022	4/1/2022	
J9022	Injection, atezolizumab, 10 mg (Tecentriq ®) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2016	1/1/2018	
J9023	Injection, avelumab, 10 mg (Bavencio ™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/29/2017	4/1/2018	
J9037	Injection, belantamab mafodontin-blmf, 0.5 mg (Blenrep) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		4/1/2021	
J9039	Injection, blinatumomab, 1 microgram (Blincyto ™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2017	1/1/2018	
J9042	Injection, brentuximab vedotin, 1 mg (Adcetris ™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9043	Injection, cabazitaxel, 1 mg (Jevanta) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9047	Injection, carfilzomib, 1 mg (Kyprolis) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9055	Injection, cetuximab, 10 mg (Erbix) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9057	Injection, copanlisib, 1 mg (Aliqopa ™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/2/2019	
J9061	Injection, amivantamab-vmjw, 2 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2022	4/1/2022	
J9119	Injection, cemiplimab-rwlc, 1 mg (Libtayo ®) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2019	
J9144	Injection, daratumumab, 10 mg and hyaluronidase-fihj (Darzalex Faspro) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2021	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
J9145	Injection, daratumumab, 10 mg (Darzalex) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9153	Injection, liposomal, 1 mg daunorubicin and 2.27 mg cytarabine (Vyxeos™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2019	
J9173	Injection, durvalumab, 10 mg (Imfinzi™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2019	
J9176	Injection, elotuzumab, 1 mg (Empliciti) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9177	Injection, enfortumab vedotin-ejfv, 0.25 mg (Padcev) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		7/1/2020	
J9179	Injection, eribulin mesylate, 0.1 mg (Halevan) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9202	Goserelin acetate implant, per 3.6 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J9202	Goserelin acetate implant, per 3.6 mg (Zoladex) (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9203	Injection, gemtuzumab ozogamicin, 0.1 mg (Mylotarg™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/29/2017	4/1/2018	
J9204	Injection, mogamulizumab-kpkc, 1 mg (Poteligeo™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2019	
J9217	Leuprolide acetate (for depot suspension), 7.5 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J9223	Injection, lurbinectedin, 0.1 mg (Zepelca) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2021	
J9226	Histrelin implant (Supprelin LA), 50 mg for oncology indications OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	1/1/2023	4/1/2023	
J9227	Injection, isatuximab-irfc, 10 mg (SARCLISA) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2020	
J9228	Injection, ipilimumab, 1 mg (Yervoy) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9229	Injection, inotuzumab ozogamicin, 0.1 mg (Besponsa®) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2019	
J9247	Injection, melphalan flufenamide, 1mg(Pepaxto) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2021	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
J9264	Injection, paclitaxel protein-bound particles, 1 mg (Abraxane) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9269	Injection, tagraxofusp-erzs, 10 micrograms (Elzonris™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2019	
J9271	Injection, pembrolizumab, 1 mg (Keytruda) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9272	Injection, dostarlimab-gxly, 10 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2022	
J9273	Injection, tisotumab vedotin-tftv, 1 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		4/1/2022	
J9274	Injection, tebentafusp-tebn, 1 microgram OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2022	
J9285	Injection, olaratumab, 10 mg (Lartuvo) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/29/2017	4/1/2018	
J9295	Injection, necitumumab, 1 mg (Portrazza) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9298	Injection, nivolumab and relatlimab-rmbw, 3 mg/1 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2022	
J9299	Injection, nivolumab, 1 mg (Opdivio) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9301	Injection, obinutuzumab, 10 mg (Gazyva) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9302	Injection, ofatumumab, 10 mg (Arzerra) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9303	Injection, panitumumab, 10 mg (Vectibix) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9305	Injection, pemetrexed, 10 mg (Alimta) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9306	Injection, pertuzumab, 1 mg (Perjeta) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9309	Injection, polatuzumab vedotin-piiq, 1 mg (Polivy) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2020	
J9313	Injection, moxetumomab pasudotox-tdfk, 0.01 mg (Lumoxiti™) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		10/1/2019	
J9316	Injection, pertuzumab, trastuzumab, and hyaluronidase-zzxf, per 10 mg (Phesgo) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2021	
J9317	Injection, sacituzumab govitecan-hziy, 2.5 mg (Trodelyv) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		1/1/2021	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
J9325	Injection, talimogene laherparepvec, per 1 million plaque forming units (Imlygic) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9331	Injection, sirolimus protein-bound particles, 1 mg (Fayro) Outpatient and Professional	Oncology		7/1/2022	
J9348	Injection, naxitamab-gqgk, 1 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		7/1/2021	
J9349	Injection, tafasitamab-cxix, 2 mg (Monjuvi) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		4/1/2021	
J9351	Injection, topotecan, 0.1 mg (Hycamtin) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9353	Injection, margetuximab-cmkb, 5 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		7/1/2021	
J9354	Injection, ado-trastuzumab emtansine, 1 mg (Kadcyla) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
J9358	Injection, fam-trastuzumab deruxtecan-nxki, 1 mg (Enhertu) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		7/1/2020	
J9359	Injection, loncastuximab tesirine-lpyl, 0.075 mg OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology		4/1/2022	
J9999	Mirvetuximab soravtansine-gynx (Elahere)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J9999	Teclistamab-cqyv (Tecvayli)	Oncology		12/17/2022	
J9999	Belantamab mafodotin-blmf (Blenrep) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J9999	Lurbinectedin (Zepzelca) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J9999	Tafasitamab-cxix (Monjuvi) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2020	1/1/2021	
J9999	Tisotumab vedotin- tftv (Tivdak) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	10/1/2021	4/1/2022	
Q2043	Sipuleucel-t, minimum of 50 million autologous cd54+ cells activated with pap-gm-csf, including leukapheresis and all other preparatory procedures, per infusion OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	
Q5106	Injection, epoetin alfa, biosimilar, (Retacrit) (for non-esrd use), 1000 units (For Oncology indications only) OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	7/1/2018	7/1/2018	
S0353	Treatment planning and care coordination management for cancer, initial treatment OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review

CPT	Service Description		Notice Date	Effective Date	Date Ineffective
S0354	Treatment planning and care coordination management for cancer, established patient with a change of regimen OUTPATIENT AND PROFESSIONAL USE	Oncology	12/30/2016	4/1/2017	

*If this procedure is performed at the time as an approved procedure, it will require a separate post service clinical review. To initiate post service review, please contact AIM or log on to the Provider Portal within 10 days The results of the approved procedure will be required to complete the post service review